

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED
08-30-13
04:59 PM

In the Matter of the Application of California-American Water Company (U 210 W) for Approval of the Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project and Authorization to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Rates.

A.12-04-019
(Filed April 23, 2012)

**MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT'S
CONSOLIDATED COMMENTS ON THE SETTLING PARTIES'
1) MOTION TO APPROVE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND
2) MOTION TO APPROVE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ON PLANT
SIZE AND OPERATION**

MARK FOGELMAN
RUTH STONER MUZZIN
FRIEDMAN & SPRINGWATER LLP
33 New Montgomery Street, Suite 290
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 834-3800
Facsimile: (415) 834-1044
Email: mfogelman@friedmanspring.com
Email: rmuzzin@friedmanspring.com

Attorneys for Marina Coast Water District

Date: August 30, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. LEGAL DEFICIENCIES OF THE PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS	3
A. The MPWSP, if Approved and Implemented as Proposed, Would Violate the Pumping Restriction on the CEMEX Property and MCWD’s Exclusive Right to Serve the Property Under the 1996 Annexation Agreement and Groundwater Mitigation Framework for Marina Area Lands.	3
B. The MPWSP, if Approved and Implemented as Proposed, Would Appear to Violate the Agency Act’s Prohibition on Export of Groundwater from the Salinas Valley Groundwater Basin.	7
C. The Commission May Not Approve the Settlements, Approve the MPWSP, or Grant a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Without a Record That Includes the Evaluation of Potential Environmental Impacts.	10
III. CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>Atlantic Refining Co. v. Public Service Com.</i> (1959) 360 U.S. 378	12
<i>Laurel Heights Improvement Assn. v. Regents of University of Calif.</i> (1988) 47 Cal. 3d 376.....	14
<i>Northern California Power Agency v. Public Utilities Com.</i> (1971) 5 Cal.3d 370.....	11, 12
<i>Rio Vista Farm Bureau Center v. County of Solano</i> (1992) 5 Cal.App.4th 351.....	14
<i>Save Tara v. City of West Hollywood</i> (2008) 45 Cal.4th 116	13
Statutes	
Pub. Resources Code § 21065	2, 13
Pub. Resources Code § 21082.1, subd. (c)(3)	13
Pub. Resources Code § 21100	2, 11, 13
Pub. Resources Code § 21151	13
Pub. Resources Code § 21068	11
Pub. Util. Code § 1002, subd. (a)	2, 11, 12, 13
Water Code §§ 30000-33901.....	5
Water Code, Appendix, ch. 52, §§ 52-01 through 52-91	5
Water Code, Appendix, ch. 52, § 52-09	5
Water Code, Appendix, ch. 52, § 52-21	7
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const., art. I, § 10	6
Cal. Const., art. I, § 9.....	6
Cal. Const., art. XII.....	5
Codes	
MCWD Code §§ 1.01-7.08 & Appendices	5
Regulations	
14 Cal. Code Regs., § 15378(a).....	2, 14
Commission Decisions	
D.94-04-088.....	7
D.94-07-064.....	7
D.96-01-011.....	7
D.09-12-017.....	13
D.10-12-016.....	5, 7
Commission Rules of Practice & Procedure	
Rule 12.1(d).....	1, 10, 15
Rule 12.2.....	1
